Public Interest Declassification Board
Thursday, June 19, 2014

Public Meeting at the National Archives and Records Administration

Archivist’s Reception Room
9:30 a.m. —11:30 a.m.

Agenda

. Welcome and Introductions
Amb. Soderberg

II. Remarks by the Archivist of the United States

lll. Presentation on the Formerly Restricted Data
Declassification Working Group (FRD-DWG)
at the Department of Defense

Office of the Secretary of Defense

Department of Energy
Department of State

IV. Member Comments

V. Open Discussion
Audience

9:30

9:35-9:45

9:45-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:30



Executive Session
11:30 a.m. —4:30 p.m.

Location: Adams room and Room 509

I. Working Lunch 11:30-12:30

Il. Briefing by CIA 12:45-2:45
e Technology Pilot Projects at the Center for
Content Understanding
e Remote Archives Capture Project (with
Office of Presidential Libraries)
e CIA Records Search Tool (CREST)

BREAK- Move to Room 509 2:45-3:00

IV. Review of Rwanda Documents 3:00-4:30
e Declassification Priorities Report
e Discussion



