## Public Interest Declassification Board Thursday, June 19, 2014 Public Meeting at the National Archives and Records Administration Archivist's Reception Room 9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.

## Agenda

I. Welcome and Introductions Amb. Soderberg	9:30
II. Remarks by the Archivist of the United States	9:35-9:45
III. Presentation on the Formerly Restricted Data Declassification Working Group (FRD-DWG) at the Department of Defense	9:45-10:45
Office of the Secretary of Defense Department of Energy Department of State	
IV. Member Comments	10:45-11:15
V. Open Discussion Audience	11:15-11:30

## Executive Session 11:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

**Location**: Adams room and Room 509

I. Working Lunch	11:30-12:30
<ul> <li>II. Briefing by CIA</li> <li>Technology Pilot Projects at the Center for Content Understanding</li> <li>Remote Archives Capture Project (with Office of Presidential Libraries)</li> <li>CIA Records Search Tool (CREST)</li> </ul>	12:45-2:45
BREAK- Move to Room 509	2:45-3:00
<ul><li>IV. Review of Rwanda Documents</li><li>Declassification Priorities Report</li><li>Discussion</li></ul>	3:00-4:30